Luksens Technologie GmbH
1
5January2024/Version 1.5
Automotive Current Open-Loop Technology
The AC5 Series provides eff icient and precise sensor solutions for AC, DC and pulse currents in auto-
motive applications. It covers from low voltage to high voltage, and provides galvanic separation be-
tween the primary circuit and the secondary circuit. It consists of three main components: an accurate
low-temperature drift linear hall sensor, a flux collector and a current transformer. It offers markedly low

2
5January2024/Version 1.5
Automotive Current Open-Loop Technology
AC5 Series Current Sensor
Symbol Parameter Min. Max. Unit
VDD Max. Maximum supply voltage (not destructive)  -0.3 6.5 V
TA Ambient operating temperature -40 125 °C
TS Storage temperature range  -40 125 °C
VESD-HBM ESD sensitivity HBM (Human Body Model) 4 kV
 Specifications (TA= 25°C, VDD= 5.0V)
Symbol Characteristic Test condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
VDD  Supply voltage  4.75 5 5.25 V
IC  Current consumption IP=0A without load 13 20 mA
V0  Zero voltage IP=0A, TA=25°C    2.5  V
IPN  Current nominal measuring range
AC5-100 -100 100
A
AC5-200  -200 200
AC5-300  -300 300
AC5-400  400 400
AC5-500  -500 500
AC5-600  -600 600
AC5-700  -700 700
AC5-800  -800 800
AC5-900  -900 900
RL  Output load resistance VOUT to GND  4.7 10  kΩ
CL   Output load capacitance VOUT to GND    10 nF
G
Nominal sensitivity